PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7179323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUIS M ORTIZ	02/16/2022
LUIS MIGUEL ORTIZ	02/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFIA DRM, LLC	
Street Address:	6605 UPTOWN BLVD NE, SUITE 240	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9811737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5053141311

Email: lortiz@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUIS M. ORTIZ

Address Line 1: 6605 UPTOWN BLVD NE, SUITE 240
Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOFIA-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS M. ORTIZ
SIGNATURE:	/LUIS M ORTIZ/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Patent 9811737toSofiaDRM#page1.tif

507132482 PATENT REEL: 059026 FRAME: 0400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Luis M. Ortiz, residing at 7005 Vista del Arroyo Venue NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, and Luis M. Ortiz. (deceased minor) are the inventors and co-owners of United States patent no. 9,811,737 entitled "methods and systems enabling access by portable wireless handheld devices to data associated with programming rendering on flat panel displays" and all past and future patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patent; all past and future patent applications from which said patents or the application claim priority, directly or indirectly' and any patent issuing from such application and invention disclosed therein, and foreign application and counterpart with respect to any of the foregoing (herein, collectively, "the Patents"); and

Whereas, SOFIA DRM, LLC, a New Mexico Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 6605 Uptown Blvd NE, Suite 240, Albuquerque, New Mexico USA 87110 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any reissue or reissues of the patents granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, continuation applications that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic, including all of its rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party.

I, Luis M. Ortiz, do hereby covenant that I have the authority to sign this document on behalf of my deceased minor child Luis Miguel Ortiz, and I further covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have authority I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Luis M. Ortiz, Inventor

2/16/2022 Date

> PATENT REEL: 059026 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 02/16/2022